## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6-02:791	Version:	1	Name:	CWL election for 2002	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/4/2	2002			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/4/2002	
Title:		RESOLUTION TO NAMED JUDGES, CLERKS AND ALTERNATE WORKERS TO SERVE IN THE CITY WATER AND LIGHT PLANT ELECTION FOR 2002					
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	CWI	CWL elections					
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
2/4/2002	1	City Cou	incil		Pa	ssed	Pass

RESOLUTION TO NAMED JUDGES, CLERKS AND ALTERNATE WORKERS TO SERVE IN THE CITY WATER AND LIGHT PLANT ELECTION FOR 2002

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSONS BE NAMED AS JUDGES, CLERKS, ALTERNATE WORKERS, TO SERVE IN THE ELECTION FOR DIRECTORS FOR POSITIONS 1, 2 AND 3 OF THE CITY WATER AND LIGHT PLANT OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, AN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, WHICH ELECTION IS TO BE HELD FEBRUARY 21, 2002.

## JUDGES:

Martha Secrease	935-5802
CLERKS:	
Dorothy Johnson	972-5177
Barbara McCauley	932-2324
Carroll Gott	932-2744

## ALTERNATES:

Roy Secrease	935-5802
Lawrence Schneider	932-4469
George Penter	932-4859
Alma Burk	935-5824

## THE POLLING PLACE FOR SUCH ELECTION IS HEREBY DESIGNATED AS THE EARL BELL COMMUNITY CENTER, 1212 S. CHURCH STREET, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THE 4th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2002.